503300823 05/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347441

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| ADRIAN FLORES BACA | 08/21/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Skyworks Solutions, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 20 Sylvan Road | |
| City: | Woburn | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01801 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14291399 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)231-3206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492313073

Email: ip.docketing@skyworksinc.com

Correspondent Name: DONALD BOLLELLA

Address Line 1: 5221 CALIFORNIA AVENUE, 21-1
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92617

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 14SKY0145.01 US |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DONALD BOLLELLA |
| SIGNATURE: | /Donald Bollella/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/11/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=14-291399_Assignment #page1.tif source=14-291399_Assignment #page2.tif source=14-291399_Assignment #page3.tif source=14-291399_Assignment #page4.tif

PATENT 503300823 REEL: 035607 FRAME: 0053



PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jesus Alejandro Tule residing at Av De Los Insurgentes 1172, Mexicali, Baja California 21290; Bernard Binuya Carpio residing at 2 Real del Sol, Fraccionamiento Real del Sol, Mexicali, Baja California 21254; Jesus Alberto Gamez residing at Cerrada Miravalle 2183, Residencial Coronado, Mexicali, Baja California 21254; Daniel Murillo residing at Av. Rio del Carmen 1881, Fracc. Valle Dorado, Mexicali, Baja California Norte 21399; and Adrian Flores Baca residing at 1708 Wallace Street, Simi Valley, California 93065, have invented a certain new and useful MODULAR TEST FIXTURE for which we have made application for Letters Palent of the United States as fully set forth and described in the specification duly filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2014 and assigned Application Serial No. 14/291,399; and

WHEREAS, Skyworks Solutions, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal business address at 20 Sylvan Road, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in said application, and all Letters Patent to be had therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, we, said Jesus Alejandro Tule, Bernard Binuya Carpio, Jesus Alberto Gamez, Daniel Murillo, and Adrian Flores Baca, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do self, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Skyworks Solutions, Inc., the whole right, title, and interest in and to said MODULAR TEST FIXTURE, the aforesaid application, and any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application for patent, as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent derived from or claiming priority to the aforesaid application which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the territory of the United States, and all corresponding foreign counterpart applications derived from or claiming priority to the aforesaid United States patent application and related applications as prepared for and filed in any and all foreign countries, said whole right, title, and interest being the same for said Skyworks Solutions, Inc.'s own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which all said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made. And we hereby acknowledge, agree, and understand that this assignment conveys any and all other related intellectual property rights including, but not so limited to, copyright rights, copyrightable subject matter, know how, trade secrets, copyright registrations, and reproduction rights, including any and all right to sue for past, current, or future infringement of the intellectual property rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and we further hereby waive any and all moral rights under 17 U.S.C. § 106A or as so otherwise provided.

And we, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby coverant to and with said assignee Skyworks Solutions, Inc., its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell, assign, and transfer the whole right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, said application, and all the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever. And we also, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenant to and with said assignee Skyworks Solutions, Inc., its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in the prosecution of the aforesaid application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to any U.S. or foreign divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, or any other application derived from or claiming priority to the aforesaid application, and including the execution of additional declarations, assignments, and other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

Page 1 of 3



And we do hereby covernant and agree not to challenge or oppose, or any grounds whatsoever, the validity of this assignment or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity of this assignment, and we further agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein. And we also agree that no course of conduct or dealing by us shall act as an amendment, modification, or waiver of any provision of this assignment unless specifically set forth in writing.

And we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to said Skyworks Solutions, Inc. as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have each hereunto set our respective hand and seal on the day, month, and year as indicated below.

| Ω_A | | | |
|--|--|---|---|
| Jul | LS. | Date: | 1-23-2015 |
| Jesus Aleigridro Tule | | | |
| The undersigned hereby certifies that he personally hendwritten in the presence in the cit | witnessed the fol ty of Mexicali, Baj | regoing signature a California Norte | of Jesus Alejendro Tule , Mexico. |
| Witnessed by Winess Sepature | on th | is <u>23</u> day of | boursey 2015 |
| Print Lagrando Maguaras | and | My Willness Tille | |
| <u> </u> | ********** | ******** | ** |
| | | | |
| | L.S. | Date: | 1-23-2015 |
| Bernard Binuya Carpio | | | |
| The undersigned hereby certifies that be personally handwritten in his presence in the ci | ity of Mexican, ba | la Castotula vous | of Bernard Binuya Carpio a, Mexico. <u>Louarry</u> 20 1 |
| • | | | |
| ************************************** | \$\$#\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$ | ********** | xv |
| Jesus Alberto Gamez | L.S. | Date:_ | 1-23-2015 |
| The undersigned hereby certifies that he personally handwritten in his pressure in the c | y witnessed the fo sity of Mexicali, Ba | oregoing signatun sja California Non | e of Jesus Alberto Gamez le, Mazico. |
| Wilmessed by | Q6 : | this <u>13</u> day of | Lucy 20 15 |
| Print Locaciós Vagaria | and | M X 1980652 788 | |
| | ******** | | ran |

Assignment 14/291,399

Page 2 of 3 PATENT REEL: 035607 FRAME: 0055

| The undersigned hereby certifies that he personally witnessed the foregoing signature of Deniel Murito handwritten in his presence in the city of Mexicali, Baja California Norte, Mexico. |
|--|
| Witnessed by |
| Princ Longedo Nogenios and Ma |
| *************************************** |
| LS. Date: 8/21/2014 |
| Adrian Flores Baca |
| Acknowledgment |
| State of Colitornia) |
| County of Ventura) |
| On this $R^{1/2}$ day of August 2014, before me, T. Felix, Notary Public, personally appeared Adrian Flores Bace, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and sokhowledged to me that he executed the same in rise authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| (Okous Seur) Commission # 2003956 Netary Public - California Ventura County Sty County Septiments (Septiments) Septi |
| x00e2dexx3b483beebhoe10e4be110exbet10exbet10e6hoe10e6x3be120e6x3be25beebhoe10eebbeebhoe10eebbeebhoe10eebbeebbee |
| 346434648948484464484464484464494446449444644 |
| |

YO, EL LICENCIADO JUAN CARLOS BEJARANO BORBOA, TITULAR DE LA NOTARIA PÚBLICA NÚMERO DOS DE ESTA MUNICIPALIDAD,

I, ATTORNEY JUAN CARLÓS BEJARANO BORBOA, NOTARY PUBLIC NUMBER TWO OF THIS MUNICIPALITY. HERESY

CERTIFICO: CERTIFY:

Que hoy compareciaron ante mi los señores JESUS ALEJANDRO TULE, BERNARD BINUYA CARPIO, JESUS ALBERTO GAMEZ y DANIEL MURILLO y de este documento que consta de cuatro fojas útilas escritas tan solo por el anverso, estuvieron conforme con su contenido, y lo ratificaron y firmaron en mi presencia, con tal motivo se olorgó el instrumento número 50,164 del volumen 1803 de fecha 23 de enero, de 2015, del Protocolo que es a mi cargo. Doy fe.

Thai todey appeared before me Mrs. JESUS ALEJANDRO TULE, BERMARD BINUYA CARPIO, JESUS ALBERTO GAMEZ and DANIEL MURILLO and agreed with the content of the document consisting of four pages written only on the front side, and ratified and signed the same before me, therefore, instrument number 50,164 volume 1603 dated January 23, 2015 of the Protocol at my charge, was granted. Lattast.

Mexicali, Baja California, a 23 de energiçte 2015.- (Jan. 23, 2015).

PUBLIC NUMBER TWO EL HOTARIO PUBLIÇA NUMERO DOSTHE MOTARY

ARLOS¹BEJARANO BORBOA.







PATENT REEL: 035607 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 05/11/2015